## **Cyngor Cymuned Llangollen Wledig Llangollen Rural Community Council**

Members of the Council you are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of

## **Llangollen Rural Community Council**

On **Tuesday 1<sup>st</sup> October 2024** at 7.00pm At Froncysyllte Community Centre

For the purpose of transacting the following business

## MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND E-mail the Clerk for details on how to gain remote access to the meeting

## **AGENDA**

- 1. To accept apologies for absence.
- 2. To confirm and sign the minutes as a true record of the last meeting.
- 3. To record declarations of interest from members in any item to be discussed.
- 4. To allow public participation.
- 5. To receive Members' urgent reports.
- 6. To receive the Police report.
- 7. To receive an update on the Community Agent's scheme.
- 8. To receive an update from the Clerk on the work log and decide on any further action.
- 9. To receive a correspondence update from the Clerk.
- 10. To receive an update from the County Councillor.
- 11. To receive an update on the Froncysyllte Community Centre playground project and the Trevor Green planters project, both funded by the UK Shared Prosperity Fund.
- 12. To authorise the following contributions: Seion Chapel £200; St. David's Church £250; and Capel Y Groes £250.
- 13. To decide if any action is required following the risk assessment of Community Seats.
- 14. To receive a report on Noddfa Cemetery.
- 15. To receive a report on Garth CP and Froncysyllte CP Schools.
- 16. To consider drainage issues on the old railway line path.
- 17. To discuss adding equipment to the playgrounds.
- 18. To receive a report on the Community Centre Art Project.
- 19. To decide on the laying of wreaths on Remembrance Sunday.

- 20. To discuss the community speed signs.
- 21. To discuss the role of the clerk.
- 22. To decide on the proposals of the Finance Committee.
- 23. To receive a financial update from the Clerk and authorise payments to be made.
- 24. To receive items for the next agenda.

Date and time of the next meeting – 5<sup>th</sup> November 2024, 7.00pm at Garth & Trevor Community Centre

Signed: JA Evans Andrea Evans. Clerk, Llangollen Rural Community Council.

59 Haytor Road, Wrexham LL11 2PU.

**Date:** Thursday 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024 Tel: 07950 813858

email:clerk.llangollenrural@gmail.com